

PRESS RELEASE

TEMPLETON TENNIS RANCH IN TEMPLETON, CALIFORNIA RECEIVES 2023 USTA **OUTSTANDING FACILITY AWARD**

Templeton Tennis Ranch is one of 29 Tennis Facilities from Across the Country **Honored for Excellence**

ORLANDO, Fla., September 1, 2023 - The USTA recently announced that the Templeton Tennis Ranch in Templeton, California, is one of 29 winners in the USTA's annual Outstanding Facility Awards program, which recognizes excellence in the construction and/or renovation of tennis facilities throughout the country.

Located in the heart of wine country, Templeton Tennis Ranch is an excellent tennis tourism destination. With a strong tie to the local community through major events, support, and outreach, Templeton Tennis Ranch offers a complete tennis pathway with learn-to-play, fitness, social and competitive programming. Their pro-circuit event "The Central Coast Tennis Classic" brings big-name pro tennis to their small local market.

"Great tennis facilities like the Templeton Tennis Ranch help us to grow the game at the grassroots level, and we are proud to recognize them for their ongoing impact on the sport of tennis," said Craig Morris, Chief Executive, Community Tennis, USTA. "Templeton Tennis Ranch has embraced many of our tennis initiatives and kept the sport at the forefront of its community each year."

Facilities were judged on the following criteria: overall layout and adaptation to site; excellence of court surface and lights; ease of maintenance; accommodations for players, spectators and press/officials; aesthetics; graphics (including the use of signs and landscaping); amenities such as casual seating for spectators, food services and social areas; and the facilities' participation in grassroots tennis programs.

Nominated facilities were voted on in the following categories: **Public Courts** that are either small tennis centers with 2-11 courts or large tennis centers with 12 or more courts; Private Facilities that offer both USTA and public programming designed to help grow tennis (small: 2-11 courts; large: 12 or more courts); and **Educational Institutions** such as colleges, universities, public and private grade schools, middle schools, or high schools. All 2023 award winners will receive a wall plaque and an all-weather sign, which can be mounted at the facility.

The 2023 USTA Outstanding Facility Award winners are:

Public Courts: Small Tennis Centers (2 to 11 courts)

Doc Hosbach Tennis Complex (Henderson, Ky.) Garber Courts (Saginaw, Mich.) Lorenzi Park (Las Vegas)

Public Courts: Large Tennis Centers (12 or more courts)

Calhoun Tennis Center (Calhoun, Ga.) El Conquistador Tennis (Oro Valley, Ariz.) GreatLIFE Cares Foundation Tennis Complex (Sioux Falls, S.D.)

Lisa and Douglas Goldman Tennis Center* (San Francisco)

Phoenix Tennis Center (Phoenix)

Spencer Love Tennis Center (Greensboro, N.C.)

Warren County Tennis and Sports Facility (Bowling Green, Ky.)

*named USTA Featured Facility of the Year

Small Private Facilities (2-11 courts)

Beavercreek Clay Courts Tennis Club (Dayton, Ohio) Corpus Christi Country Club (Corpus Christi, Texas) Laurel Springs Racquet Club (Suwanee, Ga.) Life Time Des Moines (Urbandale, Iowa) Life Time Galleria Tennis and Athletic (Houston) Rancho Santa Fe Tennis Club (Rancho Santa Fe, Calif.) Red Ledges Club (Heber City, Utah)

Templeton Tennis Ranch (Templeton, Calif.)

Large Private Facilities (12 or more courts)

Athletic Club Alabama (Huntsville, Ala.) Guilford Racquet & Swim Club (Guilford, Conn.) Life Time Athletic and Tennis Peachtree Corners (Peachtree Corners, Ga.) Life Time Tennis Plano (Plano, Texas) North Hills Club (Raleigh, N.C.) Stone Creek Club and Spa (Covington, La.) The Club at Harper's Point (Cincinnati) Weston Racquet Club (Weston, Fla.)

Educational Institutions

Byron Center Schools West Athletic Complex (Byron Center, Mich.) Coach Jim Verdieck Tennis Center (Redlands, Calif.) Conrad Weiser Tennis Facility (Robesonia, Pa.)

###

The USTA is the national governing body for the sport of tennis in the U.S. and the leader in promoting and developing the growth of tennis at every level -- from local communities to the highest level of the professional game. A not-forprofit organization, it invests 100% of its proceeds in growing the game. It owns and operates the US Open, one of the highest-attended annual sporting events in the world, and launched the US Open Series, linking seven summer WTA and ATP World Tour tournaments to the US Open. In addition, it owns approximately 120 Pro Circuit events throughout the U.S. and selects the teams for the Davis Cup, Billie Jean King Cup, Olympic and Paralympic Games. The USTA's philanthropic entity, the USTA Foundation, provides grants and scholarships in addition to supporting tennis and education programs nationwide to benefit under-resourced youth through the National Junior Tennis & Learning (NJTL) network. For more information about the USTA, go to USTA.com or follow the official accounts on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and TikTok.

For more information, contact:

Dan Pyser, USTA Corporate Communications, (407) 462-3184, daniel.pyser@usta.com